Architectural Billings Index

Figure 2

December-19

December 2019
Index

Three Month
through
December 2019

Three Month
through
December 2019

Twelve Month
through
December 2019

Momentum

Category

@ GERDAU

JMMA
Index

Change
YoY

Change
YoY

3 mo minus
12 mo
change

National

521

0.2%

-3.1%

3.3%

Design Contracts

Northeast

44.0

53.1
46.2

0.4%
-13.4%

-2.1%
-5.0%

1.6%
-8.4%

Midwest

51.9

51.0

-8.6%

-6.0%

-2.6%

South

52.2

54.1

9.4%

-1.4%

10.8%

West

Multi-Family Residential

54.0
51.0

52.2
52.2

7.9%
21%

-1.4%
-5.9%

9.3%
8.0%

Commercial / Industrial

50.8

51.1

0.4%

-4.7%

4.3%

Institutional

54.0

51.1

Capyright ‘lﬁﬂ!!ﬂ.ﬂmLﬂq.ﬂfﬂh.ﬁr—tm &1 rights reasresd S0 reproducion il or parbal, seitoesd weitien perminaion Fom GLN Werkeing Maragemen!

-1.6%

-4.1%

2.5%




