Figure 2

Architectural Billings Index (source: AIA)					
December-19	December 2019 Index	through	Three Month through December 2019	Twelve Month through December 2019	Momentum
Category GERDAU		3MMA Index	Change YoY	Change YoY	3 mo minus 12 mo change
National	52.5	52.1	0.2%	-3.1%	3.3%
Design Contracts	53.4	53.1	-0.4%	-2.1%	1.6%
Northeast	44.0	46.2	-13.4%	-5.0%	-8.4%
Midwest	51.9	51.0	-8.6%	-6.0%	-2.6%
South	52.2	54.1	9.4%	-1.4%	10.8%
West	54.0	52.2	7.9%	-1.4%	9.3%
Multi-Family Residential	51.0	52.2	2.1%	-5.9%	8.0%
Commercial / Industrial	50.8	51.1	-0.4%	-4.7%	4.3%
Institutional	54.0	51.1	-1.6%	-4.1%	2.5%
Copyright © 2015 Gerdau Long Steel North American. All rights reserved. No reproduction, full or partial, without written permission from GLN Marketing Management					